The Little Mermaid — Production Schedule

Sun
Mon
Sun

Sun

Mon
Wed

1/5
1/6
1/12

1/19

1/20
1/22

6:00-10:00pm
6:00-10:00pm
12:00-5:00pm

6:00-10:00pm

7:30-10:00pm
7:30-10:00pm

Sun 1/26 - Wed 1/29

Sun
Mon
Wed

Sun

Mon
Wed

Sun
Mon
Wed

Sun
Mon
Wed

Sun
Mon
Wed
Sun
Mon
Wed

Sun
Mon

Wed

Sun

2/2
2/3
2/5

2/9

2/10
2/12

2/16
2/17
2/19

2/23
2/24
2/26

3/2
3/3
3/5
3/9
3/10
3/12

3/16
3/17

3/19

3/23

12:00-5:00pm
7:30-10:00pm
7:30-10:00pm

12:00-5:00pm

10:00am-5:00pm

7:30-10:00pm
7:30-10:00pm

12:00-5:00pm
7:30-10:00pm
7:30-10:00pm

12:00-5:00pm
7:30-10:00pm
7:30-10:00pm

12:00-5:00pm
7:30-10:00pm
7:30-10:00pm

12:00-5:00pm
7:30-10:00pm
7:30-10:00pm

6:00-10:00pm
6:00-10:00pm

5:00 - 7:00pm
8:30-10:30pm

12:00-5:00pm
5:00-10:00pm

Auditions (West Chester)
Auditions (West Chester)
Callbacks (West Chester)

Read Through (West Chester)

Rehearsal (West Chester)
Rehearsal (West Chester)

Legally Blonde Tech/Shows

Rehearsal (West Chester)
Rehearsal (West Chester)
Rehearsal (West Chester)

Rehearsal (West Chester)
Photo Shoot (Offsite)

Rehearsal (West Chester)
Rehearsal (Chester Springs)

Rehearsal (West Chester)
Rehearsal (West Chester)
Rehearsal (West Chester)

Rehearsal (West Chester)
Rehearsal (West Chester)
Rehearsal (West Chester)

Rehearsal (West Chester)
Rehearsal (West Chester)
Rehearsal (West Chester)

Rehearsal (West Chester)
Rehearsal (West Chester)
Rehearsal (West Chester)

Rehearsal (West Chester)
Costume Parade (Offsite)

Pre-Tech Meeting (Staff Only)

Rehearsal (West Chester)

Rehearsal (West Chester)
Cue to Cue (No Actors)

Stagelight
Stagelight

LB Show / Stagelight U
Stagelight
Stagelight

LB Show / Stagelight U
Select Cast Only

Stagelight
Set Takeover

LB Show / Stagelight U
Stagelight
Stagelight

LB Show&Strike/Stagelight U
Stagelight/Recording Session
Stagelight

Stagelight U
Stagelight
Stagelight

Stagelight U Tech (Off Book)
Stagelight (Designer Run)
Stagelight

Understudy Run
Props Deadline

Stagelight Shows



Mon

3/24

6:00-10:00pm

Wed 3/26 6:00-10:00pm

Rehearsal (West Chester) Lights Stumble-Through
Rehearsal (West Chester) Costume Run

TECH/PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE

Sat
Sun

Mon
Tues
Wed
Thurs

Fri
Sat

Sun

Fri
Sat

Sun

Fri

Sat

Sun

Wed

Fri
Sat

Sun

Wed

3/29
3/30

3/31
4/1
4/2
a/3

4/4
4/5

4/6

a/11
a/12

4/13
4/18
4/19
4/20
4/23

4/25
a/26

a/27

4/30

5:00-11:00pm
5:00-11:00pm

OFF

5:00-11:00pm
5:00-11:00pm
5:00-11:00pm

7:00pm SHOW
2:00pm SHOW
7:00pm SHOW
2:00pm SHOW

7:00pm SHOW
2:00pm SHOW
7:00pm SHOW
2:00pm SHOW

7:00pm SHOW
2:00pm SHOW
7:00pm SHOW
OFF EASTER
6:00 - 10:00pm
7:00pm SHOW

2:00pm SHOW
7:00pm SHOW

TECH

TECH Promo Video
TECH

TECH

TECH Promo Photos

**potential 10am Show

**Potential 10am or 7pm Show

**potential 10am Show

**Ppotential 10am or 7pm Show

**potential 10am Show

Shmoopie Fest Val’s House

**potential 10am Show

2:00pm SHOW & Strike **Potential 10am and 2pm Show

5:00pm Post Mortem Meeting (Staff Only)

| affirm that | reviewed this schedule & have no additional unreported conflicts that would hinder my
(or my child's) ability to perform my/their role in the production

X

(Please sign here)




