<u>The Little Mermaid – Production Schedule</u>

Sun	1/5	6:00-10:00pm	Auditions (West Chester)	
Mon	1/6	6:00-10:00pm	Auditions (West Chester)	
Sun	1/12	12:00-5:00pm	Callbacks (West Chester)	
Sun	1/19	6:00-10:00pm	Read Through (West Chester)	
Mon	1/20	7:30-10:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester)	Stagelight
Wed	1/22	7:30-10:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester)	Stagelight
Sun 1/26 - Wed 1/29 OFF			Legally Blonde Tech/Shows	
Sun	2/2	12:00-5:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester)	LB Show / Stagelight U
Mon	2/3	7:30-10:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester)	Stagelight
Wed	2/5	7:30-10:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester)	Stagelight
Sun	2/9	12:00-5:00pm 10:00am-5:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester) Photo Shoot (Offsite)	LB Show / Stagelight U Select Cast Only
Mon	2/10	7:30-10:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester)	Stagelight
Wed	2/12	7:30-10:00pm	Rehearsal (Chester Springs)	Set Takeover
Sun	2/16	12:00-5:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester)	LB Show / Stagelight U
Mon	2/17	7:30-10:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester)	Stagelight
Wed	2/19	7:30-10:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester)	Stagelight
Sun	2/23	12:00-5:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester)	LB Show&Strike/Stagelight U
Mon	2/24	7:30-10:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester)	Stagelight/Recording Session
Wed	2/26	7:30-10:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester)	Stagelight
Sun	3/2	12:00-5:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester)	Stagelight U
Mon	3/3	7:30-10:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester)	Stagelight
Wed	3/5	7:30-10:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester)	Stagelight
Sun	3/9	12:00-5:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester)	Stagelight U Tech (Off Book)
Mon	3/10	7:30-10:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester)	Stagelight (Designer Run)
Wed	3/12	7:30-10:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester)	Stagelight
Sun	3/16	6:00-10:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester)	Understudy Run
Mon	3/17	6:00-10:00pm	Costume Parade (Offsite)	Props Deadline
Wed	3/19	5:00 - 7:00pm 8:30-10:30pm	Pre-Tech Meeting (Staff Only) Rehearsal (West Chester)	Stagelight Shows
Sun	3/23	12:00-5:00pm 5:00-10:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester) Cue to Cue (No Actors)	

Mon	3/24	6:00-10:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester)	Lights Stumble-Through
Wed	3/26	6:00-10:00pm	Rehearsal (West Chester)	Costume Run

TECH/PERFORMANCE SCHEDULE

Sat Sun	3/29 3/30	5:00-11:00pm 5:00-11:00pm	TECH TECH	Promo Video
Mon	3/31	OFF		
	4/1	5:00-11:00pm	TECH	
Wed	-	5:00-11:00pm	TECH	
Thurs	4/3	5:00-11:00pm	TECH	Promo Photos
Fri	4/4	7:00pm SHOW	,	
Sat	4/5	2:00pm SHOW	**Potential 10am Show	
		7:00pm SHOW	,	
Sun	4/6	2:00pm SHOW	**Potential 10am or 7pm	Show
Fri	4/11	7:00pm SHOW	1	
Sat	4/12	•	**Potential 10am Show	
		7:00pm SHOW		
Sun	4/13	2:00pm SHOW	**Potential 10am or 7pm	Show
_				
Fri	4/18	7:00pm SHOW		
Sat	4/19	•	**Potential 10am Show	
		7:00pm SHOW		
Sun	4/20	OFF EASTER		
Sun	4/20	OFF EASIER		
Wed	4/23	6:00 - 10:00pm	n Shmoopie Fest	Val's House
Fri	4/25	7:00pm SHOW	,	
Sat	4/26	•	**Potential 10am Show	
Jul	7/20	7:00pm SHOW		
Sun	4/27	•	& Strike **Potential 10am	and 2pm Show
Can	., _,			
Wed	4/30	5:00pm	Post Mortem Meeting (Sta	ff Only)

I affirm that I reviewed this schedule & have no additional unreported conflicts that would hinder my (or my child's) ability to perform my/their role in the production

x______(Please sign here)